

### SRM ENERGY LIMITED

# REGD. OFFICE: ROOM NO. 2, GROUND FLOOR, 1A MALL ROAD, SHANTI KUNJ, VASANT KUNJ, NEW DELHI - 110070

website: www.srmenergy.in

Dated: January 17, 2025

CIN L17100DL1985PLC303047 TEL. NO. +91-011-4576 8283

TEL. NO. +91-011-4576 8283 email: info@srmenergy.in

**Ref: SRMEL/ST.EX./2024-25/** 

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE SERVICES FLOOR 25, PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS, DALAL STREET, MUMBAI-400001

Our Scrip Code: 523222

# <u>Sub: Filing of Complaint on Cyber Crime Portal against the scam/fraud being conducted in the name of the Company.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam.

In continuation of our intimation dated December 12, 2024 under the subject "Scam alert / Beware of Fraudulent activities in the name of the Company" and intimation dated January 14, 2025 under the subject "Outcome of board meeting held on January 14, 2025", we would like to inform the general public at large that a complaint has been filed on National Cyber Crime Reporting Portal against such fraudulent activity / Scam being conducted by some unknown person or group, using the name and logo of the Company on their unauthorized platform through unknown channel, links, social media platforms etc..

## We again reiterate that the Company has no association connection or involvement with the aforesaid platform or any such activities in any manner and it has never initiated any such scheme etc.

Copy of complaint along with its filing acknowledgement is annexed herewith.

You are requested to kindly take the aforesaid disclosure on records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For **SRM Energy Limited** 

(Pankaj Gupta) Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M. No. A63088

#### **Cyber Crime Incident**

Complaint / Incident Details

Acknowledgement Number: 20801250003772

 Category of complaint
 Online Financial Fraud

 Sub-Category of complaint
 Fraud Call/Vishing

**Approximate Date:** 2024-12-10 HH: 10 MM: 00 AM

Is there any delay in reporting: No

**Supporting Evidence:** 

Description	Text Information	Supporting Evidence
Website Url	akm168.in	Evidence202501171645104079998.jpg
Website Url	gkb968.in	Evidence202501171644390872521.jpg
Website Url	mat568.in	Evidence202501171644082929625.jpg
Website Url	wpy876.in	Evidence202501171640336816922.jpg

Please provide any additional information about the incident:

I, Pankaj Gupta, Company Secretary of SRM Energy Ltd. (the Company) having its regd. office at Room No. 2, Ground Floor, 1A Mall Road, Shanti Kunj, Vasant Kunj, Delhi 110070 and CIN L17100DL1985PLC303047, would like to inform that some unknown individual/group are using the name and logo of the Company to scam/deceive the general public by creating Fake website/app or through unauthorized communication channels / links / various social media platforms etc. It appears that the scamsters are claiming to be a representative of our company and asking the public to invest on a platform (designed by using Company name and logo) and earn easy returns. It is also found that they are providing different links leading to similar page seeking personal details of the users. Further,I may clarify that the Co. has no association connection or involvement with the aforesaid platform or any such activities in any manner and it has never initiated any such scheme etc. Upon having the information about such fraudulent activity, general public/our shareholders were duly cautioned by the Company, by making a disclosure on 12/12/24 on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange where the shares of Company are listed. Such disclosure to the exchange is for the general dissemination and accessible to the public at large. The said disclosure can be accessed vide link https//www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachHis/8055e3da-da6a-4b2f-85c1-d196ab23a7a1.pdf .We request your attention in the matter.

**Suspect Details** 

 Suspect Name
 ID Type
 Country Code
 ID Number

 N/A
 N/A
 N/A
 N/A

Please Upload Any Photograph of Suspect's: N/A

Address for Suspect

House No. N/A Country N/A **Street Name** N/A State N/A District N/A Colony N/A Vill / Town / City N/A **Police Station** N/A Tehsil N/A Pincode N/A

**Complainant Details** 

Name Mr Pankaj Gupta

Mobile No.

Gender. Male

**DOB**. 22/10/1995

Father Name: Vijay Kumar Gupta

Relationship With the Victim Others

National ID of Victim NationalId202501171704349163511.pdf

Email Id cs@srmenergy.in

Nationality: INDIAN

**Address for Correspondence** 

House No.Room No 2 Ground FloorCountryINDIAStreet Name1A Mall RoadStateDELHI

 Colony
 Shanti Kunj
 District
 SOUTH WEST

 Vill / Town / City
 Vasant Kunj
 Police Station
 VASANT KUNJ SOUTH

4

Tehsil N/A Pincode 110070

**Uploaded File Information:** 

Number of Uploaded File

(1). File Name: Evidence202501171645104079998.jpg

Binary Hash of File(SHA256): 724888CBDACEEBABD028C7E7E9470F54E977751E3ADE42062B557C482546FE00

 Binary Hash of File(MD5):
 A3611151AB9599AF3E0DBDB92EF3B461

 (2). File Name:
 Evidence202501171644390872521.jpg

Binary Hash of File(SHA256): 636B50AB67045DDCB0AD8ECB1A3D4382C2894E18BA550370C60048F7952BC93B

**Binary Hash of File(MD5)**: D4FAF72430B71830C1927E737D433FEB **(3)**. **File Name**: Evidence202501171644082929625.jpg

Binary Hash of File(SHA256): 38DD05BB3420084D072FF540CD3B66B67AE5AB219FBF91F257D80580704B16DA

**Binary Hash of File(MD5)**: 69967F61DBFD27369D49970137CFA1A5 **(4). File Name**: Evidence202501171640336816922.jpg

**Binary Hash of File(SHA256)**: E4CAD2A89EAFE92D1B7B7547780C5005EE58BC6BDB1943FEA530D47676F25B6D

**Binary Hash of File(MD5)**: 259744B785625D2870A4DB96B5C38BB1